

## **Oldham-Ramona-Rutland School District 39-6**

102 School St, Rutland, SD 57057 220 W 2nd St, Ramona, SD 57054 Rutland Phone: (605) 586-4352 Fax-(605) 586-4343 Ramona Phone: (605) 482-8244 Fax-(605) 482-8282

July 1, 2024 Brookings School Board Attn: Superintendent Schultz 2130 8th Street South Brookings, SD 57006

Superintendent Schultz,

On behalf of the Oldham-Ramona-Rutland School Board, in accordance with SB77 which amended SDCL 13-28-45, we are seeking approval to *pick-up/drop-off* students from the Brookings School District. Previous agreements between the Rutland District and the Brookings School Board included one location, which we are again requesting for the 2024-2025 school year.

The Oldham-Ramona-Rutland School District is also requesting that our *pickup/drop-off* location be at the Casey's store located at 122 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Brookings, SD. Superintendent Schultz, please let me know if there are any issues with this request, thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Dawn Hoeke

Superintendent Dawn Hoeke Oldham-Ramona-Rutland School District